This letter is to request approval of a resolution to authorize and direct the incurring of Non-Electoral Debt 
through the issuance of a series of General Obligation Bonds of the City of Pittsburgh, in the maximum aggregate 
principal amount of Fifty-Six Million Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($56,020,000). 

Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jennifer Gula 
Director, Department of Finance